

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1156 of 2024****KUMARI SANIYA CHANDRAKAR (MINOR) *versus* DEVNARAYAN SINHA****Order Sheet**

12/09/2025	Mr. Suresh Tandan, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of PF within 10 working days, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. Call for the records of the learned Claims Tribunal. List the case after service report is received. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	